
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

7/1(月) 曇り一時雨 25.1 0.0 278.9 11,044 11,044 17,709 62.4

7/2(火) 曇り時々晴れ 24.3 6.2 664.6 26,318 37,363 35,418 105.5

7/3(水) 曇り一時雨 25.0 0.9 317.8 12,585 49,947 53,127 94.0

7/4(木) 曇りのち時々晴 27.0 1.9 421.6 16,695 66,643 70,836 94.1

7/5(金) 晴れのち一時雨 30.5 4.1 484.8 19,198 85,841 88,545 96.9

7/6(土) 晴れのち一時雨 26.5 8.9 688.6 27,269 113,109 106,254 106.5

7/7(日) 曇り時々雨 28.1 0.0 111.8 4,427 117,537 123,963 94.8

7/8(月) 曇り時々雨 24.6 0.0 130.4 5,164 122,701 141,672 86.6

7/9(火) 曇り時々雨 26.1 0.0 116.5 4,613 127,314 159,381 79.9

7/10(水) 曇り時々雨 25.2 0.0 192.4 7,619 134,933 177,090 76.2

7/11(木) 晴れ一時雨 25.3 2.2 454.2 17,986 152,919 194,799 78.5

7/12(金) 晴れ時々曇り 26.7 5.5 535.9 21,222 174,141 212,508 81.9

7/13(土) 晴れ時々曇り 27.2 8.5 701.1 27,764 201,905 230,217 87.7

7/14(日) 晴れのち曇り 29.8 4.2 446.6 17,685 219,590 247,925 88.6

7/15(月) 晴れ時々曇り 30.9 651.4 25,795 245,385 265,634 92.4

7/16(火) 283,343

7/17(水) 301,052

7/18(木) 318,761

7/19(金) 336,470

7/20(土) 354,179

7/21(日) 371,888

7/22(月) 389,597

7/23(火) 407,306

7/24(水) 425,015

7/25(木) 442,724

7/26(金) 460,433

7/27(土) 478,142

7/28(日) 495,851

7/29(月) 513,560

7/30(火) 531,269

7/31(水) 548,978
℃ h 6196.6

26.8 3.0 413.1

4.40 455.5

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2024年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥16,359

  月目標値(/日) ¥17,709

月合計 ¥245,385
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